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CONTRACTOR NL &L 

PROJECT East La Vista Sewer and Pavement Rehab. 

PROJECT NO. M376(228) PROJECT STATUS: IN PROGRESS 

WEEK ENDING DATE 

REPORT NO. 

09/30/23 

26 

DAY/DATE ACH/ITY Hours CHARGE SUMMARY 

Paving - Total Value of 
$36,780.26 Work This Period 

SUNDAY Sewer- Total Value of 
$77,884.81 Work This Pertod 

Paving - Total Value of 
$452,241.98 Werk To Dale 

No work on Sunday's 

09/24/23 
Sewer - Total Value ol 

$658,443.36 Work To Dale 
........ .......... _.,.., ............ '" '"""" '""""NOnNo•oN,•ONONNUU•ON"O""'"'"NhON,., ... , . .  ,, ..... NON .. 0NO'O�, .. ,.,_,,,-,,. .. .,, .. .,, .. , . .  , .... ,,, ...... ,,oN,NH,.,..,,,. ...... , , .. , ............... ,_,_,_,,, 

Pro-rated Adjustment to 
MONDAY Temp 79/58, NLL O'l00-1800, HGM 0800-1800, progress moelfno, Sswer crew cont Value of Stored Materials $0.00 

sorv lat repair 7014 La Vl&l3 dr. Paving crow cont pavement lnsteU S 71st A'Ye NB This Pertod 
lane Josephine lo La vista. Pay Items .2S rem pavement 36.80 Sy, 33 rsm sarv ell 11 y 

Total Value of Stored 13 It. J4 lnsl .sarv lat 13', 52 temp agg surf 5 tens. 11S consl 7' Pee p;vemenl 
09/25/23 24tl.'l4 SY, 2P rem pavamenl 61.sg SY, 11 P Consl 7" pee pavement 82.94 Sy Materials Remaining To $0.00 

Date ............ _.,,_,.,_,_,.,_,,,_.,,_,,,., ......... _, .. ,., .. _.,.,, . .. ........ 

TUESDAY Esllmated Contract Valua $ 4,746,349.05 
Temp 75/54, NLL o·,oo-1aJO, HGm 0900-i830, No seweiwork on sllo. Povlng crow 

11 y cont nb on s 71st from Josephlno to l11 vista dr. Pay Items: 11S 261.CO SY 
Percent Complete By 

09/26/23 
Value 23% 

........ l'\?Ml)''/UTOu';'lVtt'V1UtW1V:!l1,'l1'Gf,io:mJlF11WJ;'O'll',WT''Cre-fl'C'Ol'\fffiVl:lTJ9p'ilTOfl'roTU""" 

WEDNESDAY 
La Vl�a Or. Pevtng crow cont pavement lnsldlallon !nclL'<ilng drl\.·es ar.d side walk on LA Contract Calendar/ Work 

211 'Jlsta Dr Emll:neto GertrudeandS 71stAve Gertrude lo Florence. PB}' terns: 2Srem Days pavement 25.JJSY, 33 rem SEIIVlal 10', 34 m; servlat 10', 52(1?111p agg 5 tone. 11S 
11 y cons! 7" PCC 2S.42SV, 11P Con&t 7" pee 104.43 SY, 2Pro.,1 pavemenl97.81 SV, 4P 

09i27/23 Rem sCMtk437.76SF, SP Rem C&G 52', 11,P Inst C&G 52', 18 Ulili11Vilfv;J adjust 3 ea, 3S Calendar/ Work Days 
7 Remdr�&11.91 Sy, 15S lnsldrt.'& 11,1:11 SY,4S Rem sdwik 137.0 SF, 24$ Inst Gdwtk 137 This Period 

..... , ... �H .. OO•O""''""'""'""""' 0 .
.
..

... �rmp ae/53, Nr.t o'f00:1aJo,'HGM
0

0800-1B3ll: €&W£!!°CtfHJco,1t SM'rat7ob8 la vlst dr,''PD"11ng .... •••""'••H•••"•••�••• ... -..... 

THURSDAY crew cont pAvomonllm;1a11aUon Orl1101vey, sidewalk, Md C&G on, 11st ave from DorMc:e to Calendar/ Work Days 
181 gortrot.lq. Psyitom1: 2S mn povment30.50 SY, 33 tern servlal 15', 34'm;l urtle:111', 36 Point Used To Dale 

repelr4', 52 ton\O agy5.0 lens, 5P rern C&G 133.011, 1'1Pln�tct.G 133 n, 3Sre:n drf\le 11 
72.98SY, 15S consldrlro 90.75 SY, 49 Rem sm'f1k 161.20 SF, 21S ccmr.tt." sdw'k280sf, 4P 

09/28/23 rem sdlllk 92 Sf, 24P Inst &dMk 55 Bf, 2P 1am p1mn1mt J0.76 SY, S1P consld·l"i!! 4-4.72, 11S Percent Time Used 86% 
constT'PCC52.82 

.. , .... ,H.OH•HH•••H•-H-••-•"•' ...... .. _ ................... .. 
, ....... ,---··�· .. ...... ............... ...... -.. .. ... _____ ... , 

FRIDAY 
% Retained 

10.0000% Paving/Sewer 
Temp 05/69, NLL 0700-1800, HGM 0800-1800, NJ sewer rep:1ir wo,k, general clo;;in 

Amount Retained to Dale up with sewer crew. Pavfnu craw cont povvmcnl lnsta\latcn on SB 71s1 ave. Pay 
11 y $45,224.20 Items: 11$ cons! 7' Pee pavement 227,0G SY. 2P rem pavement 34.88 SY, 11P Paving 

oonst 7• Pco pavernent 37.38 SY 

09/29/23 
Amount Retained 

$65,844.34 To Date Sawer 
, • .,.,, • .,_,.,_.,,_,4•••"•'"''-"'M'"""'H ................... ,_, .-...................... ,N .. , H  ... .... -, .. -.......... ,_,,_,, 

SATURDAY Net Amount Due 
$999,616.80 

To Date 
NLL 0700-1200, general proJoct cloan ,1p, bsckfllllng, soedlng, mo.ttlng, stroo\ 

5 y sweeper cor1y morning. Total Incentive Eamed / 
09/30/23 Disincentive Assessed $0.00 

To Date 

Other Comments Net Amount Due To Dale Including Incentive 
$999,616.80 

PROJECTREPHESENTATIVE / DATE 

Earned/ Disincentive Assessed 

Total Previous Payments To Date $705,878.24 

Amount Due To Onie $293,738.56 

• • II s· ned by PaUa Pogge 

Paula Po 
ln'hgmonline.com, O=HGl\1 

ogge 
·42.os·oo· 
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1 Paving 1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1.00            $156,000.00 LS -                  $0.00 50.0% 0.50                 $78,000.00

2 Paving 2 Remove Pavement 7,830.00     $11.00 SY 224.84             $2,473.24 30.0% 2,371.59          $26,087.49

3 Paving 3 Remove Concrete Driveway 701.00        $11.00 SY -                  $0.00 1.0% 4.53                 $49.83

4 Paving 4 Remove Sidewalk - Paving 7,396.00     $2.00 SF 529.76             $1,059.52 49.0% 3,612.05          $7,224.10

5 5 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter 1,850.00     $12.00 LF 185.00             $2,220.00 19.0% 350.70             $4,208.40

6 6 Perform Cold Planning-Asphalt 28,390.00   $6.50 SY -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

7 7 Perform 2" Cold Planning - Concrete 50.00          $7.00 SY -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

8 8
Construct Asphalt Surface Course SPR (PG 64-
34)

3,130.00     $187.11 Ton -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

9 9
Construct Asphalt Surface Wedge SPR 3/8" 
Fine (PG 64-34) 

72.00          $188.00 Ton -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

10 10 Concrete Base Repair 5,400.00     $72.00 SY -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

11 Paving 11
Construct 7" Concrete Pavement - Type L65 - 
Paving

7,658.00     $75.00 SY 269.15             $20,186.25 34.0% 2,593.41          $194,505.75

12 12
Construct 7" Concrete Pavement - Type L 85 - 
Paving

100.00        $78.00 SY -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

13 13 Construct 10" Concrete Pavement - Type L65 96.00          $92.00 SY -                  $0.00 35.0% 33.33               $3,066.36

14 14 Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter 1,850.00     $42.00 LF 185.00             $7,770.00 19.0% 360.70             $15,149.40

15 Paving 15 Constuct 6" Driveway - Type L65 - Paving 841.00        $59.00 SY -                  $0.00 1.0% 4.53                 $267.27

16 16 Construct 6" Driveway - Type L85 50.00          $62.00 SY -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

17 Paving 17 Subgrade Preparation - Paving 9,537.00     $3.50 SY -                  $0.00 1.0% 86.94               $304.29

18 18 Adjust Utility Valve to Grade 12.00          $800.00 EA 3.00                 $2,400.00 25.0% 3.00                 $2,400.00

19 19 Adjust Manhole to Grade 32.00          $800.00 EA -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

20 20 Remove & Replace Curb inlet Top 5.00            $3,200.00 EA -                  $0.00 60.0% 3.00                 $9,600.00

21 21 Install Manhole Ring and Cover 8.00            $700.00 EA -                  $0.00 25.0% 2.00                 $1,400.00

22 22 Install External Frame Seal 8.00            $750.00 EA -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

23 23
Traffic Control - Sewer and Pavement 
Construction

1.00            $50,000.00 LS 0.0000 $0.00 12.0% 0.1190             $5,950.00

24 Paving 24 Construct 4" PCC  Sidewalk - Paving 5,021.00     $6.75 SF 55.00               $371.25 53.0% 2,644.60          $17,851.05

25 25 Construct 6" PCC Sidewalk 524.00        $7.50 SF -                  $0.00 38.0% 200.80             $1,506.00

26 26 Construct PCC Curb Ramp 1,370.00     $14.00 SF -                  $0.00 31.0% 419.14             $5,867.96

27 27 Construct Detectable Warning Panel 441.00        $45.00 SF -                  $0.00 29.0% 128.00             $5,760.00

28 28 Construct Sidewalk Curb Wall 241.00        $40.00 LF -                  $0.00 185.0% 446.00             $17,840.00

29 29 Install Seeding - Type A 1,922.00     $3.75 SY -                  $0.00 46.0% 879.29             $3,297.34

30 30 Install Rolled Erosion Control - Type 1 1,922.00     $3.00 SY -                  $0.00 53.0% 1,020.12          $3,060.36

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED

Line Item Number Item
Bid 

Quantity
Bid Price Unit

Quantity This 
Period

Amount This 
Period

% 
Complete

Quantity To 
Date

Amount To Date
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Line Item Number Item
Bid 

Quantity
Bid Price Unit

Quantity This 
Period

Amount This 
Period

% 
Complete

Quantity To 
Date

Amount To Date

31 31 Install Curb Inlet Protection 2.00            $125.00 EA -                  $0.00 250.0% 5.00                 $625.00

32 32 Install Concrete Washout 1.00            $3,500.00 EA -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

52 P 52
Construct Temporary Aggregate Surface 
Course

200.00        $20.00 Ton 15.00               $300.00 489.0% 978.82             $19,576.40

S1 Sewer 1 Sewer Mobilization/Demobilization 1.00            $144,000.00 LS -                  $0.00 50.0% 0.50                 $72,000.00

S2 Sewer 2 Remove Pavement - Sewer 5,998.00     $11.00 SY 92.63               $1,018.93 78.0% 4,690.85          $51,599.35

S3 Sewer 3 Remove Concrete Driveway - Sewer 1,915.00     $11.00 SY 84.89               $933.79 16.0% 297.62             $3,273.82

S4 Sewer 4 Remove Sidewalk - Sewer 7,152.00     $2.00 SF 318.20             $636.40 8.0% 604.20             $1,208.40

S11 Sewer 11
Construct 7" Concrete Pavement - Type L65 - 
Sewer

5,998.00     $75.00 SY 836.00             $62,700.00 69.0% 4,132.59          $309,944.25

S15 Sewer 15 Construct 6" Driveway - Sewer 1,915.00     $59.00 SY 102.66             $6,056.94 14.0% 266.56             $15,727.04

S17 Sewer 17 Subgrade Preparation - Sewer 7,121.00     $3.50 SY -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

S24 Sewer 24 Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk - Sewer 7,152.00     $6.75 SF 425.00             $2,868.75 8.0% 550.60             $3,716.55

33 33 Remove & Dispose 12" or Smaller Sewer Pipe 5,390.00     $20.00 LF 38.00               $760.00 39.0% 2,079.09          $41,581.80

34 34
Construct 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 
(Service Line)

4,885.00     $65.00 LF 34.00               $2,210.00 39.0% 1,899.76          $123,484.40

35 35
Construct 6" Sanitary Sewer Service Riser 
(Over 12' Depth)

467.00        $70.00 VF -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

36 36
Construct 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe SDR 26 
(Point Repairs)

26.00          $175.00 LF 4.00                 $700.00 763.0% 198.33             $34,707.75

37 37
Construct 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe SDR 26 
(Point Repairs , Over 15' Depth)

12.00          $175.00 LF -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

38 38 Construct 8" Sanitary Sewer Concrete Cradle 1.00            $1,200.00 EA -                  $0.00 100.0% 1.00                 $1,200.00

39 39 Install 8" CIPP Liner 10,867.00   $45.00 LF -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

40 40 Install 15"CIPP Liner 927.00        $65.00 LF -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

41 41 Re-Instate Service lines 332.00        $100.00 EA -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

42 42 CIPP End Seal, 8-in 83.00          $195.00 EA -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

43 43 CIPP End Seal, 15-in 9.00            $260.00 EA -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

44 44 Perform Pre-CIPP CCTV Pipeline inspection 11,794.00   $4.50 LF -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

45 45 Perform Post-CIPP CCTV Pipeline Inspection 11,794.00   $3.00 LF -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

46 46 Jet Existing Sanitary Sewer 11,794.00   $2.75 LF -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

47 47
Perform Cementitious Manhole Rehabilitation 
48" Dia Type A

337.00        $250.00 VF -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

48 48
Perform Cementitious Manhole Rehabilitation 
48" Dia Type B

124.00        $300.00 VF -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

49 49 By-pass pumping 1.00            $30,000.00 LS -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

50 50 Traffic Control - Sewer CIPP Liner Install 1.00            $20,000.00 LS -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

51 51
Mobilization/Demobilization Sewer CIPP Liner 
Install

1.00            $40,000.00 LS -                  $0.00 0.0% -                  $0.00

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED



City of Omaha
Public Works Department
Construction Division

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT Page 4 of 4

Line Item Number Item
Bid 

Quantity
Bid Price Unit

Quantity This 
Period

Amount This 
Period

% 
Complete

Quantity To 
Date

Amount To Date

61 CO1 53 Install 15" RCP Storm Sewer - CO 1 98.00          $73.00 LF -                  $0.00 90.0% 88.00               $6,424.00

62 CO1 54 Excavation for Pipe, 22.00          $200.00 HR -                  $0.00 73.0% 16.00               $3,200.00

63 CO1 55 3/4" Limestone Pipe Bedding 48.00          $29.50 Ton -                  $0.00 51.0% 24.44               $720.98

64 CO1A 56 Rebuild curb inlets/junction box 4.00            $4,200.00 ea -                  $0.00 100.0% 4.00                 $16,800.00

65 CO1A 57 Remove existing inlets 3.00            $500.00 ea -                  $0.00 100.0% 3.00                 $1,500.00

66 0 0 -             $0.00 0 -                  $0.00 #VALUE! -                  $0.00

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED
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